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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (12th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:32:16AM

Assembly District 80

 306 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  324 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  324 

 262 KEVIN RILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLAN SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  265 

Unrecorded  59 

Assembly District 81

 147 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  158 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  158 

 126 KEVIN RILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ISAAC DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  129 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (12th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:32:16AM

Assembly District 82

 7,324 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 694 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,036 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,036 

 6,483 KEVIN RILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMANDA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED L. VERSCHLEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJOINE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAMELA HAMILTON-JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMILA HAMILTON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,511 

Unrecorded  1,525 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (12th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:32:16AM

Assembly District 83

 12,600 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 754 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,422 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,422 

 11,088 KEVIN RILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDRE P MARRERO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PLEITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAYDARIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRUIS RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E LYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BAESLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CUMBERBATEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN MENYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CALLUSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMELA HAMILTON-JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRUN HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MCCLUED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANEQUA E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFENY SUMMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,134 

Unrecorded  2,288 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (12th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:32:16AM

Total for Member of the City Council (12th Council District) - Bronx County

 20,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,940 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,940 

 17,959 KEVIN RILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMANDA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE P MARRERO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PLEITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAYDARIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRUIS RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED L. VERSCHLEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E LYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BAESLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLAN SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CUMBERBATEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJOINE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN MENYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CALLUSOL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (12th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:32:16AM

Total for Member of the City Council (12th Council District) - Bronx County

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 6 PAMELA HAMILTON-JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMILA HAMILTON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRUN HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MCCLUED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANEQUA E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFENY SUMMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,039 

Unrecorded  3,901 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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